

## **Environmental Policy Statement**

WELLEX's senior management is committed to the following Environmental Policy and ensures that it is within the defined Scope of our environmental management system and is appropriate to the nature, scale and environmental impacts of our activities, products and services.

WELLEX communicates this Environmental Policy to all persons working for or on behalf of our organization (*such as Temporary Workers or Contractors, etc.*), and is available to the public within our Front Lobby.

This Environmental Policy Statement also provides a platform for our Environmental Management System Objectives.

## **Environmental Policy**

WELLEX Corporation recognizes the importance of providing electronic contract manufacturing services, and managing its related environmental issues in a responsible manner.

We are committed to protect our environment. Therefore, we use the following principles to guide our efforts:

- Comply with environmental compliance obligations,
- Minimize the creation of waste, pollution and adverse impacts on the environment. Pursue continuous improvement in our environmental performance.

Tony Huang
President / CEO
WELLEX CORPORATION